
.4ijltF\#
tJ#ffi
[r! ]ry*$w

CEUSEAIIHS

#E fiEH&TI4E

Government of Kerala
Department of Electrical Inspectorate

Office of the Deputy chief Electrical Inspector
4th Floor, B Block, Civil station, Kozhikode,Pin-673020
Phone: 0495 2950002, Email: dceikkd@gmail.com

No. E-3424lz3lLrc Date: 08-08-2023

Notice invitins Ouotation for the purchase of EPABX system

Sealed Quotations are invited for the supply of equipmepts specified in the Annexure - 1.

lr
Terms and conditions for the quotation to be followed

A. GeneralConditions '

1. The quotatlon received tnrougn e-mail or open envelop will be rejected.

2. The validity of quotations is 90 days from the date of opening of quotation.

3. Bidder must have prior experience in implementing similar solution. Documents
should be uploaded along with quotation to substantiate.

4. Bidder should demonstrate the working of the equipment at the time of installation and
get approved by the committee.

5. The supplier should quote the rates as per specification given in Annexure.-I

6. During the warranty period, the firm furnishing quotations shall attend all the :

hardware problems on site and shall replace the defective part at no extra cost to
ensure uninterrupted office functioning. Failure gf it will charge penality towards the
firm and the autliority will fix the amount at moment of time.

,{F*{r zrrq-fi EIAA
BUREAU OI r{!t$t Siltr{DAitl

ts 15700(Agt
$oMs

An lS 15700 :2018 Certified Department

Quotation Number
011Qn12022-23lElC

Due date and time for receipt of quotations
a

19-08-2023 04: 00,PM

Date and time for opening of quotations
19-08-2023 05: 00 PM

Date upto which the rates are to remain firm
for acceptance

3 months from date of opening of quotation

Designation and address of the office to
whom the quotation is to be addressed

Deputy Chief Electrical lnspector,
Department of Electrical I nspectorate,
Office of the Deputy Chief Electrical
lnspector, 4th Floor, B-Block, Civil Station
Kozhikode - 20

Equipments delivery location

Deputy Chief Electrical lnspector,
Department of Electrical lnspectorate
Office of the Deputy Chief Electrical
lnspector,4th Floor, B-Block, Civil Station
Kozhikqde - 20



Terms of Deliverv

1. The firms furnishing the quotation should be able to supply the stated quantity within
30 days. ,

2. Cable and'cabling with 20 mm conduits, accessories and labour will be done by the
consumer.

3. The equipment shall be free.from any defect due to the defective materials. '

Damaged/ missing parts of the equifments shall have to be accepted back by the
supplier.

4. Warranty for the system shall be

Deputy Chie



ANNEXURE - I

List of Equipments

No : 01/Qn/2022-23lElC Date : 08-08-2023

'sl
No

Details of equipments Quantity
(A)

Unit
Rate in
Rs (B)

Total
amount
in Rs
(AxB)

Remarks

1 FULLY DIGITAL ISDN PRI EPABX WITH TDM/PCM

l70O% Non-blocking) TECHNOLOGY & lP Platform,
(Configured for 04 Trunk Line and 16
Extensions - Expandable). PC/Printer
connectivity lnternal Voice prompt L34 nos
(Hindi or English) Auto Attendant 8 port Auto
fax detection (4 Faxes) ASMDR - L0,000 calls,
call Budgeting/Call Billing CLI - DTMF

CLI - Restriction CTI (Computer Telephony
lntegration) LCR (Least Cost Routing) Name

storing Program/ Master Back up '

Time Zone Programming SMPS With inbuilt
battery charger Customized Music on Hold

1

?
Supply of caller lD Corded Front
Office/Reception Landline Phone with L6-digit
LCD display . 99 Nos lncoming Call Memory. 6

One-Touch Memory. lrttercom and Parallel Call
Transfer Function between two same models in
parallel.

Mute Function, Programmable

. Flash function (100 ms, 300 ms,

600 ms & 1000 ms )

5 kinds of Normal Ringing Tone for Selection.
(Reception Phone Optional)

1

J Corded landline Desktop Normal phone t6

4 MS 20 Pair junction box with lock and key 1

5 KRONE type disconnection module of 10 pair
including termination of cables

2

9
lnstallation, Testing, Commissioning,
Configuration & 2 years onsite support charges

,ffi;,
1

,*

Ir{,,,,,cher,,"&,,.


